### 507716548 01/26/2023

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7763693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT HENRY CAMILLERI	02/04/2020
DAVID SCOTT ROHWEDER	09/17/2019
ADAM WIRTH	06/10/2019
CINDY SOFIA BARRERA-MARTINEZ	06/10/2019
RYAN BUTTIMER	06/10/2019
VISHAL VINAYAK NAGESHKAR	06/07/2019
JANICE LISA TARDIFF	06/07/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	1 AMERICAN RD FL4
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126-2701

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18154193

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@burrisiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BURRIS LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 300 RIVER PLACE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1775

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84540827
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT VOAKES
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Voakes/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2023

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=0188FG-000125USCOA\_Executed\_Declarations#page1.tif source=0188FG-000125USCOA\_Executed\_Declarations#page2.tif source=0188FG-000125USCOA\_Executed\_Declarations#page3.tif source=0188FG-000125USCOA\_Executed\_Declarations#page4.tif source=0188FG-000125USCOA\_Executed\_Declarations#page5.tif source=0188FG-000125USCOA\_Executed\_Declarations#page6.tif source=0188FG-000125USCOA\_Executed\_Declarations#page7.tif

and the communication of the control	The state of the control of the control of the state of t
Attorney Docket Number	84166121

### Title of Invention SERVICEABLE NON-PNEUMATIC TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLIES

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 16/899,203 filed on 06/11/2020. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Robert Henry Camilleri Date:

Signature:

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

4. Feb. 2020

459	eranerena um ablica con oraș al orde eraparen receptoral ou analidou anet gesalo e	Sept 1	她的小姐这样,她就都拿得更有人的名词名,你们,她就是我的一个人,她也没有一个女孩子,你不会会的,你们也会会看到这个人,我们的自己,你们的这样的事情,这个
	Attorney Docket Number		84166121
1000	e confirmation continue con Tombon in the international decrees a transfer in programme in the property in terms of	×3	

Title of Invention SERVICEABLE NON-PNEUMATIC TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLIES
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 16/899,203 filed on <u>06/11/2020</u> . (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: David Scott Rohweder Date:
Signature: OMMM 175EPT 2019
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

	en languagen antiken kan languagen kan kan kan berken berken berken berken berken berken berken berken berken b	anananan marka	
Attorney Docket Number	84166121		

Title of Invention SERV(CEABLE NON-PNEUMATIC TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLIES

This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 16/899,203 filed on 06/11/2020. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Adam Wirth  Date: 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

raptición (Contrata de Contrata de Contrat	ante de la compania de la comença de la come	8200
Attorney Docket Number	84166121	
2 recomey Docker Humber	04100121	. 3

Title of Invention	SERVICEABLE NON-PNEUMATIC TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLIES	
This declaration is direct	ed to:	
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 16/899,203 filed on 06/11/2020. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)		
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
for continuation-in-part	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL TECH laws of the State of De Michigan, hereinafter ref title and interest, domes including the right of the receive Letters Patent f organizations, in its or t ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNI Letters Patent herein: S hereby sell, assign and s priority, including any pr and intergovernmental or	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of terred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention at ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to or the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental heir own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the EE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive erial No	
including applications for organizations, and to p	ryself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal in necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
fine or imprisonment of r	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by not more than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVI Inventor: <u>Cindy Sof</u>	Ta Barrera-Martinez Date: 06/10/2019	
Signature:	J Br	
Note: ArkApplication Data Use an additional declaratio	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. In form, the form of each additional inventor.	

a a course per la proprio proprio proprio de la compansió de la compansió de la compansió de la compansió de l	Secretarian mental intermediate company of the contract of the
Attorney Docket Number	84166121

Title of Invention SERVICEABLE NON-PNEUMATIC TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLIES
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 16/899,203 filed on 06/11/2020. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
Inventor: Ryan Buttimer Date: 6/10/19
Signature: Ryon M Buttun
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

almonte monte commence and from the large for the second resource of the second second resource of the second second resource of the seco	\$P\$\$P\$10 642 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	
Attorney Docket Number	84166121	2000
an a anni ann an ann an an an an ann ann	борды жылымы эр өрүү күрөүнүн жана түрүү күрүү күрүү жүрүү жана жана жана байын ба	

Title of Invention SERVICEABLE NON-PNEUMATIC TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLIES
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 16/899,203 filed on 06/11/2020 . (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Vishal Vinayak Nageshkar Date: Jun 7, 2019
Signature: Mageshkar
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.  Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

化双氯化磺基亚亚 网络帕克德 网络克利克 化电影动物 网络拉克 使再更加量的原则 化自己分离相同 化海绵剂 法称人的法律的 化二氯化二氯化二氯化二氯化二氯化二氯化二氯化二氯化二氯化二氯化二氯化二氯化二氯化	以2.50 c. 6.6 c. 1.5 c. 6.5 c. 5.5 c. 6.5 c.
Attorney Docket Number	84166121
	0.1001-1

**RECORDED: 01/26/2023** 

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	SERVICEABLE NON-PNEUMATIC TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLIES
This declaration is direct	cted to:
Unite 16/8	attached application, or add States application or PCT international application number as 399,203 filed on 06/11/2020. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and when they become known.)
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	we reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
for continuation-in-part	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior onal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH laws of the State of E Michigan, hereinafter re title and interest, dom- including the right of the receive Letters Patent organizations, in its or ASSIGNEE or ASSIGN Letters Patent herein: hereby sell, assign and priority, including any pand intergovernmental	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto HNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the belaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of eferred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, estic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention he ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the NEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Serial No
including applications forganizations, and to	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal em necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
fine or imprisonment of LEGAL NAME OF IN	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by Fnot more than five (5) years or both.  VENTOR  isa Tardiff  Date: 6-7-20/9
Signature:	2 July
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.